CH \$290.00 348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.S.V., LLC		09/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASV Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	840 Lily Lane
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55744
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3480136	ASV
Registration Number:	4480035	POSI-TRACK
Registration Number:	1427023	TRACK TRUCK
Registration Number:	2137031	ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	2836784	L
Registration Number:	2643693	LOEGERING
Registration Number:	2640361	L LOEGERING
Registration Number:	2836785	L LOEGERING
Registration Number:	2107066	MUD BUCKET
Registration Number:	3447776	VTS
Registration Number:	3112705	VTS VERSATILE TRACK SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123321780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123328200

Email: ptomail@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Freed

TRADEMARK

900422518 REEL: 006162 FRAME: 0157

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	225 S. 6th St., #4850 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4612	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert C. Freed
SIGNATURE:		/Robert C. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 1 source=170920 U.S. Trademark Assignment #page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006162 FRAME: 0158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A.S.V., LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a principal place of business at 840 Lily Lane, Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744, is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations, along with the good will associated with each of the respective marks, as follows:

	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Mark		
ASV & Design	3480136	8/5/2008
POSI-TRACK	4480035	2/11/2014
TRACK TRUCK	1427023	1/27/1987
ELIMINATOR	2137031	2/17/1998
L- Stylized	2836784	4/27/2004
LOEGERING	2643693	10/29/2002
L LOEGERING and Design	2640361	10/22/2002
L LOEGERING and Design	2838785	4/27/2004
MUD BUCKET	2107066	10/21/1997
VIS	3447776	6/17/2008
VTS VERSATILE TRACK SYSTEM	3112705	7/4/2006

(hereinafter "The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASV Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 840 Lily Lane, Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to The Marks and the good will associated with The Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said A.S.V., LLC has assigned and does hereby assign, nunc protunc as of May 17, 2017, unto the said ASV Holdings, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to The Marks, the registrations for each of The Marks, including all United States and foreign trademark rights relating thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by The Marks, including all common law rights to The Marks, and the right to sue and recover from third parties for any past infringements of The Marks.

EXECUTED at \$40 L:/y Lane	_, Minnesota, this \(\frac{\partial 0}{\partial 0}\) day of \(\frac{\Sept}{\partial 0}\), 2017.
Coland Zaprd 1. LAURA ANN GILL COMM. #31080686 Noticy Public State of Minnesote No Commission Engine 1/31/2022	A.S.V., LLC By: Andrew M.Bøoke Its: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF That call	
Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this	i Andrew M. Rooke and acknowledged the foregoing <u>えい</u> day of <u>Seetembec</u> , 2017.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006162 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 09/26/2017